

Bid Opening Date: May 17, 2017
 Bid#: 080-C010348-KW
 Project Name: Lambert Road Bikeway

5 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED
 5 RESPONSIVE BIDS
 0 NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS

Ranking	1	2	3	4	5
Vendor	R.J. Noble Company	All American Asphalt	Sully-Miller Contracting Co.	Griffith Company	Palp Inc. dba Excel Paving Company
Contact	Steve Mendoza	Ed Carlson	Dennis Gansen	Lucas J. Walker	Bryanne Pascual
Phone	714-637-1550	851-736-7600	714-578-9600	562-929-1128	562-599-5841

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	MO	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,260.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$49,500.54	\$ 49,500.54	\$73,531.26	\$ 73,531.26	\$20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
6	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2	\$735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
7	REMOVE ROADWAY STRUCTURAL SECTION	CY	790	\$18.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$75.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$102.00	\$ 80,580.00	\$50.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$89.00	\$ 70,310.00
8	ADJUST WATER VALVE CAN AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	3	\$975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$50.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,190.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$858.00	\$ 2,574.00
9	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	\$975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$1,015.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$1,414.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$1,245.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$950.00	\$ 3,800.00
10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	260	\$78.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$94.40	\$ 24,544.00	\$62.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,100.00
11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (OVER EXCAVATION)	CY	750	\$35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$76.40	\$ 57,300.00	\$30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$36.00	\$ 27,000.00
12	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	140	\$56.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$29.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$41.00	\$ 5,740.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED FILL (OVER EXCAVATION)	CY	375	\$35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$32.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$41.00	\$ 15,375.00
14	COLD MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	131,643	\$0.13	\$ 17,113.59	\$0.12	\$ 15,797.16	\$0.22	\$ 28,961.46	\$0.23	\$ 30,277.89	\$0.23	\$ 30,277.89
15	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	1,300	\$58.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$68.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$70.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$81.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$90.00	\$ 117,000.00
16	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM)	TON	2,283	\$74.00	\$ 168,942.00	\$73.00	\$ 166,659.00	\$87.00	\$ 198,621.00	\$75.00	\$ 171,225.00	\$74.00	\$ 168,942.00
17	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TYPE D1-6(150)	LF	1,533	\$4.60	\$ 7,051.80	\$6.00	\$ 9,198.00	\$5.50	\$ 8,431.50	\$7.25	\$ 11,114.25	\$10.15	\$ 15,559.95
18	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TYPE D1-8(200)	LF	1,350	\$4.60	\$ 6,210.00	\$7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$11.00	\$ 14,850.00
19	CONSTRUCT POROUS ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,650	\$7.65	\$ 66,172.50	\$8.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$5.80	\$ 50,170.00	\$13.00	\$ 112,450.00	\$7.90	\$ 68,335.00
20	CONSTRUCT PCC CURB RAMP (INCLUDING DETECTABLE)	SF	100	\$41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$60.83	\$ 6,083.00	\$66.00	\$ 6,600.00
21	INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,140	\$26.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$23.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$23.50	\$ 26,790.00	\$22.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$51.00	\$ 58,140.00
22	INSTALL CHAIN LINK GATE (SINGLE LEAF)	EA	3	\$1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$1,935.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
23	MODIFY PARKWAY CULVERT	EA	3	\$9,350.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$5,090.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00
24	INSTALL BIKE RACK	EA	1	\$6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,235.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
26	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING	LF	17,300	\$0.47	\$ 8,131.00	\$0.50	\$ 8,650.00	\$0.50	\$ 8,650.00	\$0.50	\$ 8,650.00	\$0.64	\$ 11,072.00
27	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	186	\$2.00	\$ 372.00	\$1.85	\$ 344.10	\$2.00	\$ 372.00	\$1.80	\$ 334.80	\$2.80	\$ 520.80
28	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	541	\$1.10	\$ 595.10	\$1.05	\$ 568.05	\$1.10	\$ 595.10	\$1.00	\$ 541.00	\$1.10	\$ 595.10
29	TRAFFIC STRIPING - 6" SOLID WHITE (BIKE)	LF	8,400	\$0.38	\$ 3,192.00	\$0.35	\$ 2,940.00	\$0.40	\$ 3,360.00	\$0.36	\$ 3,024.00	\$0.55	\$ 4,620.00
30	TRAFFIC STRIPING - 6" DASHED	LF	400	\$0.38	\$ 152.00	\$0.35	\$ 140.00	\$0.40	\$ 160.00	\$0.36	\$ 144.00	\$0.55	\$ 220.00
31	TRAFFIC STRIPING - 4" DASHED WHITE	LF	6,180	\$0.27	\$ 1,668.60	\$0.25	\$ 1,545.00	\$0.30	\$ 1,854.00	\$0.26	\$ 1,606.80	\$0.32	\$ 1,977.60
32	TRAFFIC STRIPING - 4" SOLID WHITE	LF	350	\$0.27	\$ 94.50	\$0.25	\$ 87.50	\$0.30	\$ 105.00	\$0.26	\$ 91.00	\$0.32	\$ 112.00
33	TRAFFIC STRIPING - 8" SOLID WHITE	LF	350	\$0.55	\$ 192.50	\$0.50	\$ 175.00	\$0.60	\$ 210.00	\$0.50	\$ 175.00	\$0.70	\$ 245.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPING - 4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	4,680	\$0.27	\$ 1,263.60	\$0.25	\$ 1,170.00	\$0.30	\$ 1,404.00	\$0.26	\$ 1,216.80	\$0.32	\$ 1,497.60
35	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	452	\$1.95	\$ 881.40	\$1.95	\$ 881.40	\$2.00	\$ 904.00	\$2.00	\$ 904.00	\$2.80	\$ 1,265.60
36	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING - 6" SOLID WHITE (BIKE)	LF	4,800	\$0.75	\$ 3,600.00	\$0.75	\$ 3,600.00	\$0.80	\$ 3,840.00	\$0.75	\$ 3,600.00	\$0.90	\$ 4,320.00

37	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING- 6" DASHED WHITE (BIKE)	LF	400	\$0.75	\$ 300.00	\$0.75	\$ 300.00	\$0.80	\$ 320.00	\$0.75	\$ 300.00	\$0.90	\$ 360.00				
38	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING- 4" SOLID WHITE (CHEVRONS)	LF	450	\$0.55	\$ 247.50	\$0.55	\$ 247.50	\$0.60	\$ 270.00	\$0.50	\$ 225.00	\$0.75	\$ 337.50				
39	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING- 4" DASHED WHITE	LF	200	\$0.48	\$ 96.00	\$0.50	\$ 100.00	\$0.50	\$ 100.00	\$0.50	\$ 100.00	\$0.75	\$ 150.00				
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	140	\$5.25	\$ 735.00	\$5.30	\$ 742.00	\$5.70	\$ 798.00	\$5.40	\$ 756.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,540.00				
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	541	\$3.15	\$ 1,704.15	\$3.20	\$ 1,731.20	\$3.40	\$ 1,839.40	\$3.20	\$ 1,731.20	\$3.90	\$ 2,109.90				
42	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN PANEL	EA	26	\$58.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$62.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$59.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$74.00	\$ 1,924.00				
43	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN POST	EA	1	\$105.00	\$ 105.00	\$105.00	\$ 105.00	\$114.00	\$ 114.00	\$107.00	\$ 107.00	\$169.00	\$ 169.00				
44	INSTALL NEW SIGN POST	EA	7	\$160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$171.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$195.00	\$ 1,365.00				
45	INSTAL NEW SIGN PANEL	EA	44	\$70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$74.00	\$ 3,256.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$140.00	\$ 6,160.00				
46	REMOVE DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	13	\$110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$112.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$1.00	\$ 13.00	\$115.00	\$ 1,495.00				
47	INSTALL TYPE E LOOP DETECTOR	EA	8	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00				
48	INSTALL TYPE D LOOP DETECTOR	EA	5	\$475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$370.00	\$ 1,850.00				
Total Base Bid				\$	683,233.24	Total Base Bid	\$	752,395.91	Total Base Bid	\$	753,096.00	Total Base Bid	\$	778,995.00	Total Base Bid	\$	787,609.94

*R.J. Noble is the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder